505950606 03/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GYULA SEBÖ	02/07/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JULIUS-K9 ZRT.	
Street Address:	IPAR UTCA 10-12	
City:	SZIGETSZENTMIKLÓS	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	2310	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35506661

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D5062446	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ, REG. NO. 45,294	
SIGNATURE:	/Abe Hershkovitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_JULIUS-K9#page1.tif

PATENT 505950606 REEL: 052017 FRAME: 0990

Docket No	o. D5062446	3
2001/06 130	J. :JUUUZ.~~~	¿

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gyula SEBŐ, (inventor, HEREINAFTER "ASSIGNOR"), residing at Ipar utca 10-12, Szigetszentmiklós H-2310, Hungary, has invented a certain improvement in:

### LEASHES FOR ANIMALS

for which he executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed October 17, 2018 and assigned Application No. 35/506,661, of which he is sole owner of entire right, title and interest in and to and which he wishes to assign to the below-named ASSIGNEE:

AND, WHEREAS, JULIUS-K9 Zrt (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the Patent, for the entire term of the Patent, and in any Reissues or extensions, and for the entire terms of any Patents, Reissues or extensions that may issue from Divisions, Continuations in whole or in part, or substitute Applications, which claim the benefit of the Patent. The entire right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made,

AND, Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and prosecution and protection of counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent Applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may require to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all Applications for the invention claiming the benefit of the Patent.

AND, Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Divisions and Continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, Reissues and prolongations thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on behalf of Assignor, whose name appears below his signature herein.

February 7, 2020 Date	
Date	Signature
	Gyula SEBŐ
	Printed Name

PATENT

REEL: 052017 FRAME: 0991